503102514 12/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3149120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLUKE CORPORATION	06/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tektronix, Inc.	
Street Address:	14150 S.W. Karl Braun Drive	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97077	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6628113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com, chris@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER C. JOHNSON, JR. **Address Line 1:** 210 SW MORRISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9807-US0-9025-1246	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER C. JOHNSON, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/alexander c. johnson, jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=00142310#page1.tif source=00142310#page2.tif

PATENT 503102514 REEL: 034514 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE OF UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 6,628,113 B2 SURGE CURRENT MEASUREMENT

- 1) <u>Assignment:</u> For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fluke Corporation, a Washington corporation having a place of business at 6920 Seaway Blvd, Everett, Washington 98203 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Tektronix, Inc., an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 14150 SW Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,628,113 B2 entitled Surge Current Measurement and issued September 30, 2003 ("PATENT"), including foreign patents and applications based upon, and the right to claim priority from the PATENT. ASSIGNOR also hereby:
 - a) Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to the ASSIGNEE any and all Letters Patents resulting from any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination, or reissue of the PATENT.
 - b) Agrees to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the enforcement of the PATENT, as well as any derivative patents thereof, and/or foreign patents based thereon.
 - c) Agrees that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
 - d) Warrants and represents that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
 - e) Authorizes and requests ASSIGNOR's attorney/agent and/or ASSIGNEE's attorney to take any appropriate action in order to assist with the recording of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 034514 FRAME: 0872 2) License: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNEE hereby grants to ASSIGNOR a perpetual, worldwide, non-exclusive, no-charge, royalty-free license:

a) To use or practice any process or method, the use or practice of which, but for the license granted by this agreement, would infringe, or contribute to or induce the infringement of the PATENT, including any derivative patents thereof, and/or any foreign patents based thereon; and

b) To make, have made, use, sell, offer for sale, and import any product, material, kit, or other article of manufacture or composition of matter, the making, using, selling, offering for sale, or importing of which, but for the license granted by this agreement, would infringe, or contribute to the infringement of the PATENT, including any derivative patents thereof, and/or any foreign patents based thereon.

Fluke Electronics Corporation

Date: FOUNE ZOIS

Typed Name: Paul H. Heydron

Position:

Vice President of Engineering

Tektronix, Inc.

Typed Name: Thomas F. Lenihan

Position:

Chief IP Counsel

REEL: 034514 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 12/16/2014